
#24 Men's 100 Meters (Division 1)

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 HAYNES, Gianni 7 Culver City 12.25 10

2 PHELPS, Zion 7 St. Anastasia 13.07 8

3 KAPLAN, JT 8 Manhattan Be 13.23 6

4 WESLEY, Chase 8 Culver City 13.25 4

5 CONTRERAS, Hector 8 KIPP Corazo 13.41 2

6 RODARTE, Nathan 8 KIPP Corazo 13.45 1

7 LOCKETT, Kaie 7 Kipp Philosop 13.59

8 MILLIGAN, Jack 8 Visitation 38.81

(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 HAYNES, Gianni 7 Culver City 12.14  (NW)q 1(1)

2 PHELPS, Zion 7 St. Anastasia 12.94  (NW)q 4(1)

3 KAPLAN, JT 8 Manhattan Be 13.09  (NW)q 1(2)

4 MILLIGAN, Jack 8 Visitation 13.10  (NW)q 3(1)

5 CONTRERAS, Hector 8 KIPP Corazo 13.26  (NW)q 2(1)

6 LOCKETT, Kaie 7 Kipp Philosop 13.31  (NW)q 2(2)

7 WESLEY, Chase 8 Culver City 13.37  (NW)q 1(3)

8 RODARTE, Nathan 8 KIPP Corazo 13.52  (NW)q 2(3)

9 PURSER, Jett 8 Manhattan Be 13.68  (NW) 1(4)

10 JOHNSON, Bryant 7 WISH 13.69  (NW) 1(5)

11 BAILEY, Donnell 8 Kipp Philosop 13.76  (NW) 4(2)

12 WILLIAMS, Bradon 8 Culver City 13.95  (NW) 1(6)

13 OHEBSHALOM, Brian 8 Milken Comm 14.10  (NW) 3(2)

14 OCHOA, Miguel 7 KIPP Corazo 14.19  (NW) 2(4)

15 MILLER, Aaron 8 Westchester 14.25  (NW) 1(7)

16 VALENZO, Dylan 8 St John Chry 14.48  (NW) 4(3)

17 CRUZ, Jesse 8 Kipp Philosop 14.49  (NW) 3(3)

18 TORREANO, Asher 7 Larchmont C 14.57  (NW) 2(5)

19 ELRINGTON, Eric 8 WISH 15.16  (NW) 3(4)

20 DORFF, Miles 7 Milken Comm 18.47  (NW) 2(6)

21 ASARI, Nolan 8 Visitation 18.86  (NW) 3(5)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 HAYNES, Gianni 7 Culver City 12.14q

2 KAPLAN, JT 8 Manhattan Be 13.09q

3 WESLEY, Chase 8 Culver City 13.37q

4 PURSER, Jett 8 Manhattan Be 13.68

5 JOHNSON, Bryant 7 WISH 13.69

6 WILLIAMS, Bradon 8 Culver City 13.95

7 MILLER, Aaron 8 Westchester 14.25

#24 Men's 100 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 CONTRERAS, Hector 8 KIPP Corazo 13.26q

2 LOCKETT, Kaie 7 Kipp Philosop 13.31q

3 RODARTE, Nathan 8 KIPP Corazo 13.52q

4 OCHOA, Miguel 7 KIPP Corazo 14.19

5 TORREANO, Asher 7 Larchmont C 14.57

6 DORFF, Miles 7 Milken Comm 18.47

Heat 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 MILLIGAN, Jack 8 Visitation 13.10q

2 OHEBSHALOM, Brian 8 Milken Comm 14.10

3 CRUZ, Jesse 8 Kipp Philosop 14.49

4 ELRINGTON, Eric 8 WISH 15.16

5 ASARI, Nolan 8 Visitation 18.86

Heat 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 PHELPS, Zion 7 St. Anastasia 12.94q

2 BAILEY, Donnell 8 Kipp Philosop 13.76

3 VALENZO, Dylan 8 St John Chry 14.48

#22 Men's 100 Meters (Division 2)

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 KLEINHANS, Owen 6 Mark Twain ( 13.33 10

2 JONES, Ricky 6 KIPP Corazo 14.29 8

3 ESCOBAR, Diego 6 Global Educa 14.55 6

4 PRICE, Nevin 6 Mark Twain ( 14.67 4

5 FORNEY, Elijah 6 Manhattan Be 14.89 2

6 CHAVEZ, Kenneth 6 Global Educa 14.89 1

7 BARTHELMAN, Bek 6 Culver City 14.98

WARNER, Liam 5 Visitation NT

(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 KLEINHANS, Owen 6 Mark Twain ( 13.33  (NW)q 2(1)

2 JONES, Ricky 6 KIPP Corazo 14.50  (NW)q 3(1)

3 PRICE, Nevin 6 Mark Twain ( 14.79  (NW)q 3(2)

4 WARNER, Liam 5 Visitation 14.92  (NW)q 4(1)

5 ESCOBAR, Diego 6 Global Educa 14.93  (NW)q 1(1)

6 BARTHELMAN, Bek 6 Culver City 15.00  (NW)q 1(2)

7 FORNEY, Elijah 6 Manhattan Be 15.10  (NW)q 1(3)

8 CHAVEZ, Kenneth 6 Global Educa 15.10  (NW)q 1(4)

9 LIGHTNER, Neko 6 Kipp Philosop 15.17  (NW) 3(3)

10 RASBERRY, Dalen 6 St John Chry 15.38  (NW) 2(2)

11 ROBERTS, Cameron 6 Westchester 15.44  (NW) 2(3)

12 ARBOLEDA, Jian 6 Our Mother of 15.50  (NW) 1(5)

13 STOCKSTELL, Damion 6 Kipp Philosop 15.87  (NW) 3(4)
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#22 Men's 100 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
14 BENTHIN, Axel 6 Culver City 16.13  (NW) 1(6)

15 LARKIN, Zeb 6 Mark Twain ( 16.15  (NW) 4(2)

16 ALVARADO, Christopher 6 Global Educa 16.19  (NW) 4(3)

17 BLOCK, Elias 5 Larchmont C 16.22  (NW) 3(5)

18 STRZELECKI, Eli 6 Beverly Vista 17.10  (NW) 4(4)

19 PERI, Adam 6 Milken Comm 17.47  (NW) 4(5)

20 MOWER, Luca 6 Beverly Vista 17.66  (NW) 1(7)

21 MERCADO, Eduardo 5 St John Chry 17.89  (NW) 2(4)

22 BOLTON, Burke 5 Visitation 17.93  (NW) 3(6)

23 BRAVO, Johnny 6 Kipp Philosop 18.18  (NW) 2(5)

24 DEPENA, Cameron 6 Good Shephe 18.59  (NW) 3(7)

25 DORSEY, Hunter 5 Westchester 21.89  (NW) 2(6)

26 BERSON, Eli 5 WISH 23.03  (NW) 3(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 ESCOBAR, Diego 6 Global Educa 14.93q

2 BARTHELMAN, Bek 6 Culver City 15.00q

3 FORNEY, Elijah 6 Manhattan Be 15.10q

4 CHAVEZ, Kenneth 6 Global Educa 15.10q

5 ARBOLEDA, Jian 6 Our Mother of 15.50

6 BENTHIN, Axel 6 Culver City 16.13

7 MOWER, Luca 6 Beverly Vista 17.66

Heat 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 KLEINHANS, Owen 6 Mark Twain ( 13.33q

2 RASBERRY, Dalen 6 St John Chry 15.38

3 ROBERTS, Cameron 6 Westchester 15.44

4 MERCADO, Eduardo 5 St John Chry 17.89

5 BRAVO, Johnny 6 Kipp Philosop 18.18

6 DORSEY, Hunter 5 Westchester 21.89

Heat 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 JONES, Ricky 6 KIPP Corazo 14.50q

2 PRICE, Nevin 6 Mark Twain ( 14.79q

3 LIGHTNER, Neko 6 Kipp Philosop 15.17

4 STOCKSTELL, Damion 6 Kipp Philosop 15.87

5 BLOCK, Elias 5 Larchmont C 16.22

6 BOLTON, Burke 5 Visitation 17.93

7 DEPENA, Cameron 6 Good Shephe 18.59

8 BERSON, Eli 5 WISH 23.03

Heat 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 WARNER, Liam 5 Visitation 14.92q

2 LARKIN, Zeb 6 Mark Twain ( 16.15

#22 Men's 100 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 ALVARADO, Christopher 6 Global Educa 16.19

4 STRZELECKI, Eli 6 Beverly Vista 17.10

5 PERI, Adam 6 Milken Comm 17.47

#4 Men's 200 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PHELPS, Zion 7 St. Anastasia 25.97  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 RODARTE, Nathan 8 KIPP Corazo 26.67  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 WESLEY, Chase 8 Culver City 26.98  (NW) 1(2) 6

4 KAPLAN, JT 8 Manhattan Be 27.00  (NW) 5(1) 4

5 CONTRERAS, Hector 8 KIPP Corazo 27.38  (NW) 4(1) 2

6 LOCKETT, Kaie 7 Kipp Philosop 27.57  (NW) 2(1) 1

7 PADILLA, Aaron 7 KIPP Corazo 27.57  (NW) 1(3)

8 JOHNSON, Benicio 8 Good Shephe 27.62  (NW) 4(2)

9 COLLINS, MeSean 6 Kipp Philosop 27.89  (NW) 2(2)

10 LANGOS, James 8 Larchmont C 27.93  (NW) 1(4)

11 TAN-KIKUCHI, Tyler 8 Culver City 28.02  (NW) 1(5)

12 ASARI, Nolan 8 Visitation 28.24  (NW) 5(2)

13 PURSER, Jett 8 Manhattan Be 28.25  (NW) 4(3)

14 JOHNSON, Bryant 7 WISH 28.29  (NW) 1(6)

15 MILLER, Aaron 8 Westchester 28.38  (NW) 1(7)

16 OHEBSHALOM, Brian 8 Milken Comm 29.04  (NW) 4(4)

17 BYRD, Balthazar 8 St. Martin of 29.48  (NW) 4(5)

18 KAPLAN, Johnny 7 Manhattan Be 29.57  (NW) 3(2)

18 OHEBSHALOM, Brandon 8 Milken Comm 29.57  (NW) 5(3)

20 BAILEY, Donnell 8 Kipp Philosop 30.20  (NW) 2(3)

21 FRIEND, Sammy 7 Notre Dame 31.04  (NW) 3(3)

22 PEREZ, Alejandro 8 Culver City 31.18  (NW) 1(8)

23 ELRINGTON, Eric 8 WISH 32.32  (NW) 5(4)

24 MOOREFIELD, Jaques 8 International 32.39  (NW) 3(4)

25 SUAREZ, Joseph 7 Visitation 33.22  (NW) 4(6)

26 MCCARTHY, Taylor 8 Visitation 33.37  (NW) 3(5)

27 GREENBERG-CREEL, Levi 7 Larchmont C 34.70  (NW) 4(7)

28 SMITH, Ari 7 Milken Comm 35.99  (NW) 5(5)

29 HARVEY, Charles 7 Good Shephe 36.72  (NW) 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 RODARTE, Nathan 8 KIPP Corazo 26.67

2 WESLEY, Chase 8 Culver City 26.98

3 PADILLA, Aaron 7 KIPP Corazo 27.57

4 LANGOS, James 8 Larchmont C 27.93

5 TAN-KIKUCHI, Tyler 8 Culver City 28.02

6 JOHNSON, Bryant 7 WISH 28.29

7 MILLER, Aaron 8 Westchester 28.38
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#4 Men's 200 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
8 PEREZ, Alejandro 8 Culver City 31.18

Section 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 LOCKETT, Kaie 7 Kipp Philosop 27.57

2 COLLINS, MeSean 6 Kipp Philosop 27.89

3 BAILEY, Donnell 8 Kipp Philosop 30.20

4 HARVEY, Charles 7 Good Shephe 36.72

Section 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 PHELPS, Zion 7 St. Anastasia 25.97

2 KAPLAN, Johnny 7 Manhattan Be 29.57

3 FRIEND, Sammy 7 Notre Dame 31.04

4 MOOREFIELD, Jaques 8 International 32.39

5 MCCARTHY, Taylor 8 Visitation 33.37

Section 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 CONTRERAS, Hector 8 KIPP Corazo 27.38

2 JOHNSON, Benicio 8 Good Shephe 27.62

3 PURSER, Jett 8 Manhattan Be 28.25

4 OHEBSHALOM, Brian 8 Milken Comm 29.04

5 BYRD, Balthazar 8 St. Martin of 29.48

6 SUAREZ, Joseph 7 Visitation 33.22

7 GREENBERG-CREEL, Levi 7 Larchmont C 34.70

Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 KAPLAN, JT 8 Manhattan Be 27.00

2 ASARI, Nolan 8 Visitation 28.24

3 OHEBSHALOM, Brandon 8 Milken Comm 29.57

4 ELRINGTON, Eric 8 WISH 32.32

5 SMITH, Ari 7 Milken Comm 35.99

#2 Men's 200 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LIGHTNER, Neko 6 Kipp Philosop 30.72  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 DIAB, Julian 5 WISH 30.89  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 NAKADA, Nicholas 6 WISH 30.97  (NW) 1(2) 6

4 RASBERRY, Dalen 6 St John Chry 31.16  (NW) 3(2) 4

5 QUINLAN, Cameron 6 Culver City 31.32  (NW) 1(3) 2

6 FORNEY, Elijah 6 Manhattan Be 31.39  (NW) 1(4) 1

7 SPICA, Massimo 5 Visitation 31.90  (NW) 2(1)

8 MARTIN, Denzell 6 Kipp Philosop 31.95  (NW) 4(1)

9 WARNER, Liam 5 Visitation 31.96  (NW) 3(3)

10 BENTHIN, Axel 6 Culver City 32.02  (NW) 1(5)

11 IIDA, Kevin 6 Culver City 32.02  (NW) 1(6)

12 ROBERTS, Cameron 6 Westchester 32.27  (NW) 4(2)

13 MCDONALD, Henry 6 Manhattan Be 32.87  (NW) 3(4)

14 SANCHEZ, Bartolo 5 Kipp Philosop 32.96  (NW) 2(2)

15 LARKIN, Zeb 6 Mark Twain ( 33.49  (NW) 2(3)

16 ENABULELE, Jayden 5 St John Chry 34.68  (NW) 3(5)

17 MOWER, Luca 6 Beverly Vista 34.71  (NW) 1(7)

18 DELESK, William 5 Our Mother of 35.07  (NW) 1(8)

#2 Men's 200 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
19 BLAKENEY, James 5 Larchmont C 35.23  (NW) 3(6)

20 DURU, Christian Visitation 36.54  (NW) 4(3)

21 MERCADO, Eduardo 5 St John Chry 36.85  (NW) 2(4)

22 WIDGER, Miles 5 Larchmont C 37.39  (NW) 2(5)

23 HOLMES, Noah 6 Notre Dame 41.16  (NW) 2(6)

24 BERSON, Eli 5 WISH 48.25  (NW) 3(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 DIAB, Julian 5 WISH 30.89

2 NAKADA, Nicholas 6 WISH 30.97

3 QUINLAN, Cameron 6 Culver City 31.32

4 FORNEY, Elijah 6 Manhattan Be 31.39

5 BENTHIN, Axel 6 Culver City 32.02

6 IIDA, Kevin 6 Culver City 32.02

7 MOWER, Luca 6 Beverly Vista 34.71

8 DELESK, William 5 Our Mother of 35.07

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 SPICA, Massimo 5 Visitation 31.90

2 SANCHEZ, Bartolo 5 Kipp Philosop 32.96

3 LARKIN, Zeb 6 Mark Twain ( 33.49

4 MERCADO, Eduardo 5 St John Chry 36.85

5 WIDGER, Miles 5 Larchmont C 37.39

6 HOLMES, Noah 6 Notre Dame 41.16

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 LIGHTNER, Neko 6 Kipp Philosop 30.72

2 RASBERRY, Dalen 6 St John Chry 31.16

3 WARNER, Liam 5 Visitation 31.96

4 MCDONALD, Henry 6 Manhattan Be 32.87

5 ENABULELE, Jayden 5 St John Chry 34.68

6 BLAKENEY, James 5 Larchmont C 35.23

7 BERSON, Eli 5 WISH 48.25

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 MARTIN, Denzell 6 Kipp Philosop 31.95

2 ROBERTS, Cameron 6 Westchester 32.27

3 DURU, Christian Visitation 36.54

#20 Men's 400 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HOROWITZ, Diego 8 Culver City 1:00.71 1(1) 10

2 MILLIGAN, Jack 8 Visitation 1:01.19 1(2) 8

3 PADILLA, Aaron 7 KIPP Corazo 1:03.05 3(1) 6

4 BUHOLZER, Garrick 8 Manhattan Be 1:03.42 2(1) 4

5 KHOJAYEV, Ruslan 8 Larchmont C 1:04.22 3(2) 2

6 MILLER, Aaron 8 Westchester 1:04.26 1(3) 1

7 SILVERMAN, Miles 8 Culver City 1:04.39 2(2)
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#20 Men's 400 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 JOHNSON, Bryant 7 WISH 1:04.65 1(4)

9 JOHNSON, Benicio 8 Good Shephe 1:05.03 1(5)

10 AHUMADA, Nathan 8 KIPP Corazo 1:07.55 3(3)

11 RILEY, Keon 7 Culver City 1:08.66 2(3)

12 OHEBSHALOM, Brandon 8 Milken Comm 1:09.72 2(4)

13 ASARI, Nolan 8 Visitation 1:13.48 1(6)

14 LARKIN, Archer 7 Mark Twain ( 1:15.04 3(4)

15 MOOREFIELD, Jaques 8 International 1:16.21 2(5)

16 BERNANDONI, Charlesworth 8 Beverly Vista 1:16.95 3(5)

17 LIM, Daniel 8 Westchester 1:21.11 1(7)

18 PAPAZIAN, Tristan 8 Visitation 1:24.90 3(6)

19 HARVEY, Charles 7 Good Shephe 1:27.57 1(8)

20 DORFF, Miles 7 Milken Comm 1:28.01 3(7)

21 FLEISHMAN, Theo1 7 Milken Comm 1:33.06 2(6)

22 PATEL, Kamran 7 Notre Dame 1:33.20 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 HOROWITZ, Diego 8 Culver City 1:00.71

2 MILLIGAN, Jack 8 Visitation 1:01.19

3 MILLER, Aaron 8 Westchester 1:04.26

4 JOHNSON, Bryant 7 WISH 1:04.65

5 JOHNSON, Benicio 8 Good Shephe 1:05.03

6 ASARI, Nolan 8 Visitation 1:13.48

7 LIM, Daniel 8 Westchester 1:21.11

8 HARVEY, Charles 7 Good Shephe 1:27.57

Section 2 of 3

1 BUHOLZER, Garrick 8 Manhattan Be 1:03.42

2 SILVERMAN, Miles 8 Culver City 1:04.39

3 RILEY, Keon 7 Culver City 1:08.66

4 OHEBSHALOM, Brandon 8 Milken Comm 1:09.72

5 MOOREFIELD, Jaques 8 International 1:16.21

6 FLEISHMAN, Theo1 7 Milken Comm 1:33.06

7 PATEL, Kamran 7 Notre Dame 1:33.20

Section 3 of 3

1 PADILLA, Aaron 7 KIPP Corazo 1:03.05

2 KHOJAYEV, Ruslan 8 Larchmont C 1:04.22

3 AHUMADA, Nathan 8 KIPP Corazo 1:07.55

4 LARKIN, Archer 7 Mark Twain ( 1:15.04

5 BERNANDONI, Charlesworth 8 Beverly Vista 1:16.95

6 PAPAZIAN, Tristan 8 Visitation 1:24.90

7 DORFF, Miles 7 Milken Comm 1:28.01

#18 Men's 400 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MILLIGAN, Aidan 5 Visitation 1:14.17 2(1) 10

2 GERALDEZ, Andrew 6 Notre Dame 1:18.17 3(1) 8

3 QUINLAN, Cameron 6 Culver City 1:18.65 1(1) 6

4 ROBERTS, Cameron 6 Westchester 1:18.77 2(2) 4

5 MCDONALD, Henry 6 Manhattan Be 1:19.75 1(2) 2

6 BARRY, Evan 5 WISH 1:22.54 1(3) 1

7 BROWN, Tanner 6 WISH 1:23.66 2(3)

8 LA CROIX, Stone 6 Manhattan Be 1:24.61 2(4)

9 DEPENA, Cameron 6 Good Shephe 1:25.48 2(5)

10 DELESK, William 5 Our Mother of 1:25.80 1(4)

11 O'CONNOR, Henry 6 Notre Dame 1:25.86 3(2)

12 VISOSKY, Jack 6 Culver City 1:26.39 1(5)

13 YOUNG-SMITH, Stirling 5 Larchmont C 1:32.41 3(3)

14 SPICA, Massimo 5 Visitation 1:35.77 2(6)

15 RODRIGUEZ, James 5 St John Chry 1:52.28 1(6)

16 BERSON, Eli 5 WISH 2:04.65 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 QUINLAN, Cameron 6 Culver City 1:18.65

2 MCDONALD, Henry 6 Manhattan Be 1:19.75

3 BARRY, Evan 5 WISH 1:22.54

4 DELESK, William 5 Our Mother of 1:25.80

5 VISOSKY, Jack 6 Culver City 1:26.39

6 RODRIGUEZ, James 5 St John Chry 1:52.28

Section 2 of 3

1 MILLIGAN, Aidan 5 Visitation 1:14.17

2 ROBERTS, Cameron 6 Westchester 1:18.77

3 BROWN, Tanner 6 WISH 1:23.66

4 LA CROIX, Stone 6 Manhattan Be 1:24.61

5 DEPENA, Cameron 6 Good Shephe 1:25.48

6 SPICA, Massimo 5 Visitation 1:35.77

7 BERSON, Eli 5 WISH 2:04.65

Section 3 of 3

1 GERALDEZ, Andrew 6 Notre Dame 1:18.17

2 O'CONNOR, Henry 6 Notre Dame 1:25.86

3 YOUNG-SMITH, Stirling 5 Larchmont C 1:32.41

#16 Men's 400 Meters (Division 3)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 RUDOLPH, Quincy 4 WISH 1:15.19 1(1)

2 JONES, Holden 4 WISH 1:19.30 1(2)

3 JACKSON, Christopher 4 St. Anastasia 1:23.58 2(1)

4 CLARK, William 3 Notre Dame 1:24.87 2(2)

5 GRACIANO, Mattias 4 Notre Dame 1:24.88 2(3)

6 CHYETTE, Esai 4 WISH 1:25.04 1(3)
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#16 Men's 400 Meters (Division 3) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
7 ROSS-TROPEA, Theo 3 WISH 1:27.56 1(4)

8 TIEMEIER-WALTZ, Xavier 4 Visitation 1:28.20 2(4)

9 O'DONOGHUE, Gabriel 4 Visitation 1:35.10 2(5)

10 JACKSON, Noah 4 Westchester 1:35.92 2(6)

11 ZEKARIAS, Lukas 3 Westchester 1:37.34 2(7)

12 MCCREA, Logan 3 Westchester 1:37.76 1(5)

13 HAUPT, James 3 Notre Dame 1:37.79 1(6)

14 INGISTOV, Oliver 3 St. Anastasia 1:38.97 3(1)

15 SAMSON, Luca 4 WISH 1:42.06 2(8)

16 ARTHURS, Khalid 4 Westchester 1:43.07 2(9)

17 EVERILL, Ashton 3 WISH 1:44.61 2(10)

18 EVANS, Jimmy 3 St John Chry 1:48.17 1(7)

19 HELLSTROM, Elliot 3 Good Shephe 1:48.74 3(2)

20 ARNOLD, Quintin 3 St John Chry 1:50.49 1(8)

21 NAKADA, Noah 4 WISH 1:50.75 1(9)

22 WILSON, Luke 4 WISH 1:51.69 1(10)

23 ORNELAS, Joshua 4 Westchester 1:54.95 1(11)

24 JACKSON, Nathan 4 Westchester 1:56.21 2(11)

25 ZAKOS-DAHL, James 3 Westchester 1:58.35 3(3)

26 GARCIA, Yoshua 3 St John Chry 1:58.49 1(12)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 RUDOLPH, Quincy 4 WISH 1:15.19

2 JONES, Holden 4 WISH 1:19.30

3 CHYETTE, Esai 4 WISH 1:25.04

4 ROSS-TROPEA, Theo 3 WISH 1:27.56

5 MCCREA, Logan 3 Westchester 1:37.76

6 HAUPT, James 3 Notre Dame 1:37.79

7 EVANS, Jimmy 3 St John Chry 1:48.17

8 ARNOLD, Quintin 3 St John Chry 1:50.49

9 NAKADA, Noah 4 WISH 1:50.75

10 WILSON, Luke 4 WISH 1:51.69

11 ORNELAS, Joshua 4 Westchester 1:54.95

12 GARCIA, Yoshua 3 St John Chry 1:58.49

Section 2 of 3

1 JACKSON, Christopher 4 St. Anastasia 1:23.58

2 CLARK, William 3 Notre Dame 1:24.87

3 GRACIANO, Mattias 4 Notre Dame 1:24.88

4 TIEMEIER-WALTZ, Xavier 4 Visitation 1:28.20

5 O'DONOGHUE, Gabriel 4 Visitation 1:35.10

6 JACKSON, Noah 4 Westchester 1:35.92

7 ZEKARIAS, Lukas 3 Westchester 1:37.34

8 SAMSON, Luca 4 WISH 1:42.06

9 ARTHURS, Khalid 4 Westchester 1:43.07

#16 Men's 400 Meters (Division 3) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
10 EVERILL, Ashton 3 WISH 1:44.61

11 JACKSON, Nathan 4 Westchester 1:56.21

Section 3 of 3

1 INGISTOV, Oliver 3 St. Anastasia 1:38.97

2 HELLSTROM, Elliot 3 Good Shephe 1:48.74

3 ZAKOS-DAHL, James 3 Westchester 1:58.35

#30 Men's 800 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 EHMAN, Carson 8 Manhattan Be 2:30.10 10

2 CORRAL, Thomas 8 Culver City 2:34.17 8

3 LANGOS, James 8 Larchmont C 2:39.24 6

4 MARCUS, Leo 8 Culver City 2:42.12 4

5 OHEBSHALOM, Brandon 8 Milken Comm 2:44.67 2

6 RONQUILLO, Fernando 8 KIPP Corazo 2:46.22 1

7 PALOS, Karlo 7 Visitation 2:47.96

8 YAP, Matthew 7 Manhattan Be 2:53.41

9 LIN, Oliver 8 Larchmont C 2:55.29

10 KUMAR, Rei 7 Culver City 2:55.35

11 HORSTMAN, Spencer 7 Manhattan Be 2:57.37

12 LIM, Daniel 8 Westchester 2:58.48

13 GARCIA, Andrew 7 KIPP Corazo 2:58.94

14 DIBENEDETTO, Max 7 Milken Comm 2:58.96

15 LAZARO, Anthony 8 KIPP Corazo 3:00.18

16 HARVEY, Charles 7 Good Shephe 3:32.21

#28 Men's 800 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 PALOS, Daniel 5 Visitation 2:50.22 10

2 RUZZIN, Zachary 6 Culver City 2:52.93 8

3 MILLIGAN, Aidan 5 Visitation 2:59.55 6

4 YOUNG-SMITH, Stirling 5 Larchmont C 3:06.85 4

5 CAMPBALL, John 6 Visitation 3:06.91 2

6 COATES, Nathan 6 WISH 3:07.96 1

7 HABIB, Arbaaz 6 Culver City 3:13.33

8 REYNOLDS, Konstantine 6 Larchmont C 3:17.15

9 GERALDEZ, Andrew 6 Notre Dame 3:17.83

10 TOMS, Nicholas 6 Culver City 3:18.20

11 DELESK, William 5 Our Mother of 3:19.98

12 BARRY, Evan 5 WISH 3:26.91

13 DENNY, Quinn 5 WISH 3:28.42

14 JAYE, Austin 5 Larchmont C 3:30.86

15 O'CONNOR, Henry 6 Notre Dame 3:33.82

16 BLOCK, Elias 5 Larchmont C 3:34.46

17 WIDGER, Miles 5 Larchmont C 3:34.85
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#26 Men's 800 Meters (Division 3)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 RUDOLPH, Quincy 4 WISH 2:52.84

2 ROSS-TROPEA, Theo 3 WISH 3:23.70

3 TIEMEIER-WALTZ, Xavier 4 Visitation 3:25.60

4 CLARK, William 3 Notre Dame 3:39.62

5 ORTIZ, Sebastian 3 St John Chry 4:38.48

#7 Men's 1600 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 EHMAN, Carson 8 Manhattan Be 5:18.90 10

2 REID, Samson 8 Culver City 5:32.57 8

3 HUMMEL, Felix 8 Culver City 5:34.35 6

4 RONQUILLO, Fernando 8 KIPP Corazo 5:42.40 4

5 CORRAL, Thomas 8 Culver City 5:45.29 2

6 OHEBSHALOM, Brandon 8 Milken Comm 6:05.55 1

7 YAP, Matthew 7 Manhattan Be 6:06.63

8 DIBENEDETTO, Max 7 Milken Comm 6:13.27

9 KHOJAYEV, Ruslan 8 Larchmont C 6:19.49

10 HORSTMAN, Spencer 7 Manhattan Be 6:19.98

11 GARCIA, Andrew 7 KIPP Corazo 6:37.16

12 LAZARO, Anthony 8 KIPP Corazo 6:37.87

13 TORREANO, Asher 7 Larchmont C 6:47.98

14 BERNANDONI, Charlesworth 8 Beverly Vista 7:15.73

15 FLEISHMAN, Theo1 7 Milken Comm 8:11.78

#8 Men's 1600 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 RUZZIN, Zachary 6 Culver City 6:16.22 10

2 MOHR, Everett 6 Larchmont C 6:35.11 8

3 CAMPBALL, John 6 Visitation 6:51.28 6

4 TOMS, Nicholas 6 Culver City 6:55.49 4

5 LA CROIX, Stone 6 Manhattan Be 7:10.37 2

6 JAYE, Austin 5 Larchmont C 7:14.56 1

7 KUMAR, Amir 6 Culver City 7:15.31

8 REYNOLDS, Konstantine 6 Larchmont C 7:21.20

9 BLAKENEY, James 5 Larchmont C 8:22.27

#14 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (Division 1)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Culver City (A) 50.88 10

2 Culver City (B) 53.84

3 Manhattan Beach (A) 55.98 8

4 Larchmont Charter (Selma) (A) 56.42 6

5 Visitation (A) 57.21 4

Kipp Philosophers Academy (A) DQ

#12 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (Division 2)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Kipp Philosophers Academy (A) 1:02.38 10

2 Visitation (A) 1:02.67 8

3 Global Education Academy (A) 1:02.78 6

4 Kipp Philosophers Academy (B) 1:03.19

5 WISH (A) 1:03.50 4

6 St John Chrysostom (A) 1:13.21 2

#10 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (Division 3)
Pl Team Time
1 WISH (A) 1:06.86

2 Westchester Lutheran (A) 1:18.79

3 WISH (B) 1:22.04

4 St John Chrysostom (A) 1:27.71

#34 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (Division 1)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Culver City (A) 4:13.52 10

2 KIPP Corazon (A) 4:24.39 8

3 Culver City (B) 4:51.44

4 KIPP Corazon (B) 5:06.18

5 Larchmont Charter (Selma) (A) 5:11.19 6

6 Visitation (A) 5:14.43 4

#32 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (Division 2)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Culver City (A) 5:23.70 10

2 Visitation (A) 5:29.19 8

3 WISH (A) 5:32.12 6

4 Larchmont Charter (Selma) (A) 5:47.09 4

#35 Men's Long Jump (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 KAPLAN, Johnny 7 Manhattan Be14' 9"  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 PURSER, Jett 8 Manhattan Be14' 7"  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 ALEXANDER, David 8 St. Anastasia 13' 10"  (NW) 1(2) 6

4 RONQUILLO, Fernando 8 KIPP Corazo 12' 8"  (NW) 2(2) 4

5 HABIB, Dylan 8 Culver City 12' 3"  (NW) 1(3) 2

6 SALAZAR, Miguel 8 KIPP Corazo 12' 0"  (NW) 2(3) 1

7 AHUMADA, Nathan 8 KIPP Corazo 10' 7"  (NW) 1(4)

8 DIBENEDETTO, Max 7 Milken Comm10' 5"  (NW) 1(5)

9 LIN, Oliver 8 Larchmont C 10' 2"  (NW) 1(6)

10 DORFF, Miles 7 Milken Comm9' 7"  (NW) 1(7)

11 VALENZO, Dylan 8 St John Chry 7' 1"  (NW) 2(4)

12 LIM, Daniel 8 Westchester 5' 11"  (NW) 1(8)

GONZALES, Shannon 7 Our Mother ofNM  (NW) 1

FIYA 5-1-22
Gardena, CA
Junipero Serra High School

Sunday, May 01, 2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Timing:
www.westsidetiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/3/2022 9:38 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 6



#35 Men's Long Jump (Division 1) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

MILLER, Aaron 8 Westchester NM  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 KAPLAN, Johnny 7 Manhattan Be14' 9"  (NW)

2 ALEXANDER, David 8 St. Anastasia 13' 10"  (NW)

3 HABIB, Dylan 8 Culver City 12' 3"  (NW)

4 AHUMADA, Nathan 8 KIPP Corazo 10' 7"  (NW)

5 DIBENEDETTO, Max 7 Milken Comm10' 5"  (NW)

6 LIN, Oliver 8 Larchmont C 10' 2"  (NW)

7 DORFF, Miles 7 Milken Comm9' 7"  (NW)

8 LIM, Daniel 8 Westchester 5' 11"  (NW)

GONZALES, Shannon 7 Our Mother ofNM  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 PURSER, Jett 8 Manhattan Be14' 7"  (NW)

2 RONQUILLO, Fernando 8 KIPP Corazo 12' 8"  (NW)

3 SALAZAR, Miguel 8 KIPP Corazo 12' 0"  (NW)

4 VALENZO, Dylan 8 St John Chry 7' 1"  (NW)

MILLER, Aaron 8 Westchester NM  (NW)

#36 Men's Long Jump (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 DIAB, Julian 5 WISH 12' 7"  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 JONES, Ricky 6 KIPP Corazo 11' 4"  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 ROBERTS, Cameron 6 Westchester 11' 3"  (NW) 2(1) 6

4 NAKADA, Nicholas 6 WISH 10' 10"  (NW) 2(2) 4

5 ESCOBAR, Diego 6 Global Educa 10' 8"  (NW) 1(3) 2

6 FORNEY, Elijah 6 Manhattan Be10' 5"  (NW) 1(4) 1

7 CHAVEZ, Kenneth 6 Global Educa 10' 1"  (NW) 1(5)

8 STRZELECKI, Eli 6 Beverly Vista 9' 8"  (NW) 2(3)

9 MERCADO, Eduardo 5 St John Chry 8' 9"  (NW) 2(4)

10J WIDGER, Miles 5 Larchmont C 7' 11"  (NW) 2(5)

11J ENABULELE, Jayden 5 St John Chry 6' 10"  (NW) 1(6)

12 DORSEY, Hunter 5 Westchester 4' 11"  (NW) 1(7)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 DIAB, Julian 5 WISH 12' 7"  (NW)

2 JONES, Ricky 6 KIPP Corazo 11' 4"  (NW)

3 ESCOBAR, Diego 6 Global Educa 10' 8"  (NW)

4 FORNEY, Elijah 6 Manhattan Be10' 5"  (NW)

5 CHAVEZ, Kenneth 6 Global Educa 10' 1"  (NW)

6 ENABULELE, Jayden 5 St John Chry 6' 10"  (NW)

7 DORSEY, Hunter 5 Westchester 4' 11"  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

#36 Men's Long Jump (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
1 ROBERTS, Cameron 6 Westchester 11' 3"  (NW)

2 NAKADA, Nicholas 6 WISH 10' 10"  (NW)

3 STRZELECKI, Eli 6 Beverly Vista 9' 8"  (NW)

4 MERCADO, Eduardo 5 St John Chry 8' 9"  (NW)

5 WIDGER, Miles 5 Larchmont C 7' 11"  (NW)

#40 Men's Shot Put (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SALAZAR, Miguel 8 KIPP Corazo 37' 9" 1(1) 10

2 EHMAN, Carson 8 Manhattan Be24' 9" 1(2) 8

3 FOGEL, Hayden 8 Culver City 24' 2" 1(3) 6

4 GRASSO, Jeffrey 8 Manhattan Be19' 10" 1(4) 4

5 ALLOCCA, Aidan 7 Manhattan Be16' 01 /2 1(5) 2

KHOJAYEV, Ruslan 8 Larchmont C NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 SALAZAR, Miguel 8 KIPP Corazo 37' 9"

2 EHMAN, Carson 8 Manhattan Be24' 9"

3 FOGEL, Hayden 8 Culver City 24' 2"

4 GRASSO, Jeffrey 8 Manhattan Be19' 10"

5 ALLOCCA, Aidan 7 Manhattan Be16' 01 /2

Flight 2 of 2

KHOJAYEV, Ruslan 8 Larchmont C NM

#39 Men's Shot Put (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 WHITE, Arieon 5 Kipp Philosop26' 0" 10

2 LA CROIX, Stone 6 Manhattan Be21' 31 /2 8

3 REYNOLDS, Konstantine 6 Larchmont C 20' 11 /2 6

4 MENDOZA, Freddy 6 Global Educa 19' 81 /2 4

5 YOUNG-SMITH, Stirling 5 Larchmont C 17' 8" 2

6 BLOCK, Elias 5 Larchmont C 15' 1" 1

7 DORSEY, Hunter 5 Westchester 11' 11"

#43 Men's Javelin (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SALAZAR, Miguel 8 KIPP Corazo 95' 9" 2(1) 10

2 LIN, Oliver 8 Larchmont C 69' 1" 3(1) 8

3 ELRINGTON, Eric 8 WISH 66' 6" 1(1) 6

4 MCCARTHY, Taylor 8 Visitation 64' 7" 2(2) 4

5 SMITH, Ari 7 Milken Comm61' 9" 2(3) 2

6 GRASSO, Jeffrey 8 Manhattan Be52' 2" 1(2) 0.5

6 PURSER, Jett 8 Manhattan Be52' 2" 2(4) 0.5

8 CRUZ, Jesse 8 Kipp Philosop45' 6" 1(3)

9 JOHNSON, Bryant 7 WISH 40' 6" 2(5)
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#43 Men's Javelin (Division 1) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
10 DE LA CRUZ, Osiel 8 KIPP Corazo 36' 2" 1(4)

11 GREENBERG-CREEL, Levi 7 Larchmont C 32' 0" 1(5)

12 BUHOLZER, Garrick 8 Manhattan Be31' 7" 1(6)

13 VALENZO, Dylan 8 St John Chry 22' 6" 2(6)

CERVANTES, Angel 8 Kipp PhilosopNM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 ELRINGTON, Eric 8 WISH 66' 6"

2 GRASSO, Jeffrey 8 Manhattan Be52' 2"

3 CRUZ, Jesse 8 Kipp Philosop45' 6"

4 DE LA CRUZ, Osiel 8 KIPP Corazo 36' 2"

5 GREENBERG-CREEL, Levi 7 Larchmont C 32' 0"

6 BUHOLZER, Garrick 8 Manhattan Be31' 7"

CERVANTES, Angel 8 Kipp PhilosopNM

Flight 2 of 3

1 SALAZAR, Miguel 8 KIPP Corazo 95' 9"

2 MCCARTHY, Taylor 8 Visitation 64' 7"

3 SMITH, Ari 7 Milken Comm61' 9"

4 PURSER, Jett 8 Manhattan Be52' 2"

5 JOHNSON, Bryant 7 WISH 40' 6"

6 VALENZO, Dylan 8 St John Chry 22' 6"

Flight 3 of 3

1 LIN, Oliver 8 Larchmont C 69' 1"

#45 Men's Javelin (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 LA CROIX, Stone 6 Manhattan Be65' 5" 2(1) 10

2 BROWN, Tanner 6 WISH 57' 3" 1(1) 8

3 JAYE, Austin 5 Larchmont C 50' 2" 3(1) 6

4 MENDOZA, Freddy 6 Global Educa 49' 8" 2(2) 4

5 PERI, Adam 6 Milken Comm48' 3" 2(3) 2

6 GARCIA, Reynaldo 6 Global Educa 44' 7" 2(4) 1

7 BLAKENEY, James 5 Larchmont C 43' 4" 1(2)

8 JONES, Robert 6 Kipp Philosop40' 2" 2(5)

9 MCDONALD, Henry 6 Manhattan Be39' 9" 2(6)

10 WHITE, Arieon 5 Kipp Philosop39' 2" 2(7)

11 BARRY, Evan 5 WISH 38' 6" 1(3)

12 DENNY, Quinn 5 WISH 37' 1" 1(4)

13 CAMPBALL, John 6 Visitation 34' 8" 1(5)

14 ALVARADO, Christopher 6 Global Educa 33' 4" 1(6)

15 BRAVO, Johnny 6 Kipp Philosop31' 6" 1(7)

16 MOHR, Everett 6 Larchmont C 28' 8" 2(8)

17 RODRIGUEZ, James 5 St John Chry 23' 5" 2(9)

18 GARCIA, Samuel 5 St John Chry 22' 8" 2(10)

19 DORSEY, Hunter 5 Westchester 21' 3" 1(8)

#45 Men's Javelin (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

DELAY, Chase 5 St John Chry NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 BROWN, Tanner 6 WISH 57' 3"

2 BLAKENEY, James 5 Larchmont C 43' 4"

3 BARRY, Evan 5 WISH 38' 6"

4 DENNY, Quinn 5 WISH 37' 1"

5 CAMPBALL, John 6 Visitation 34' 8"

6 ALVARADO, Christopher 6 Global Educa 33' 4"

7 BRAVO, Johnny 6 Kipp Philosop31' 6"

8 DORSEY, Hunter 5 Westchester 21' 3"

DELAY, Chase 5 St John Chry NM

Flight 2 of 3

1 LA CROIX, Stone 6 Manhattan Be65' 5"

2 MENDOZA, Freddy 6 Global Educa 49' 8"

3 PERI, Adam 6 Milken Comm48' 3"

4 GARCIA, Reynaldo 6 Global Educa 44' 7"

5 JONES, Robert 6 Kipp Philosop40' 2"

6 MCDONALD, Henry 6 Manhattan Be39' 9"

7 WHITE, Arieon 5 Kipp Philosop39' 2"

8 MOHR, Everett 6 Larchmont C 28' 8"

9 RODRIGUEZ, James 5 St John Chry 23' 5"

10 GARCIA, Samuel 5 St John Chry 22' 8"

Flight 3 of 3

1 JAYE, Austin 5 Larchmont C 50' 2"

#44 Men's Javelin (Division 3)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl)
1 JACKSON, Christopher 4 St. Anastasia 50' 8" 1(1)

2 JACKSON, Noah 4 Westchester 43' 7" 2(1)

3 NAKADA, Noah 4 WISH 42' 4" 2(2)

4 ORNELAS, Joshua 4 Westchester 41' 8" 2(3)

5 JONES, Holden 4 WISH 41' 5" 2(4)

6 CHYETTE, Esai 4 WISH 39' 8" 1(2)

7 JACKSON, Nathan 4 Westchester 37' 6" 1(3)

8 MCCREA, Logan 3 Westchester 34' 8" 2(5)

9 WILSON, Luke 4 WISH 32' 9" 2(6)

10 ARTHURS, Khalid 4 Westchester 30' 6" 1(4)

11 EVANS, Jimmy 3 St John Chry 28' 6" 1(5)

12 SAMSON, Luca 4 WISH 28' 4" 2(7)

13 EVERILL, Ashton 3 WISH 26' 3" 1(6)

14 GARCIA, Yoshua 3 St John Chry 22' 3" 1(7)

15 ARNOLD, Quintin 3 St John Chry 20' 3" 1(8)

16 ORTIZ, Sebastian 3 St John Chry 14' 8" 2(8)
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#44 Men's Javelin (Division 3) (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 JACKSON, Christopher 4 St. Anastasia 50' 8"

2 CHYETTE, Esai 4 WISH 39' 8"

3 JACKSON, Nathan 4 Westchester 37' 6"

4 ARTHURS, Khalid 4 Westchester 30' 6"

5 EVANS, Jimmy 3 St John Chry 28' 6"

6 EVERILL, Ashton 3 WISH 26' 3"

7 GARCIA, Yoshua 3 St John Chry 22' 3"

8 ARNOLD, Quintin 3 St John Chry 20' 3"

Flight 2 of 2

1 JACKSON, Noah 4 Westchester 43' 7"

2 NAKADA, Noah 4 WISH 42' 4"

3 ORNELAS, Joshua 4 Westchester 41' 8"

4 JONES, Holden 4 WISH 41' 5"

5 MCCREA, Logan 3 Westchester 34' 8"

6 WILSON, Luke 4 WISH 32' 9"

7 SAMSON, Luca 4 WISH 28' 4"

8 ORTIZ, Sebastian 3 St John Chry 14' 8"

#23 Women's 100 Meters (Division 1)

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 FAULKNOR, Nia 6 Notre Dame 13.91 10

2 GARCIA, Sienna 8 Westchester 14.19 8

3 WHITE, Jaynie 7 Culver City 14.45 6

4 WINTERSON, Natalia 7 Manhattan Be 14.51 4

5 SANCHEZ, Melanie 7 KIPP Corazo 14.82 2

6 LAWRENCE, Adeline 8 KIPP Corazo 14.83 1

7 TREGGS, Sydney 8 St John Chry 14.85

8 ALIX, Niko 7 Culver City 15.76

(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 FAULKNOR, Nia 6 Notre Dame 13.68  (NW)q 1(1)

2 WHITE, Jaynie 7 Culver City 14.21  (NW)q 1(2)

3 GARCIA, Sienna 8 Westchester 14.28  (NW)q 1(3)

4 WINTERSON, Natalia 7 Manhattan Be 14.74  (NW)q 3(1)

5 SANCHEZ, Melanie 7 KIPP Corazo 14.79  (NW)q 1(4)

6 LAWRENCE, Adeline 8 KIPP Corazo 14.81  (NW)q 1(5)

7 TREGGS, Sydney 8 St John Chry 14.84  (NW)q 1(6)

8 ALIX, Niko 7 Culver City 15.19  (NW)q 2(1)

9 JAMES-BUCHANAN, Cera 7 Culver City 15.31  (NW) 1(7)

10 FERNANDEZ, Isabella 7 Visitation 15.41  (NW) 4(1)

11 MESSENGER, Annika 8 Manhattan Be 15.50  (NW) 2(2)

12 MAXWELL, Milan 7 Larchmont C 15.52  (NW) 2(3)

#23 Women's 100 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
13 PRADO, Magdalene 8 Our Mother of 15.56  (NW) 4(2)

14 BRITO, Shaylene 8 KIPP Corazo 15.56  (NW) 4(3)

15 MASCORRO, Liliannie 7 Global Educa 15.60  (NW) 2(4)

16 GODOY, Jaylee 7 St John Chry 15.78  (NW) 2(5)

17 SALAZAR, Yaretzi 8 Larchmont C 16.05  (NW) 3(2)

18 REYES, Avery 8 Westchester 16.09  (NW) 2(6)

19 ELRINGTON, Ava 8 WISH 16.29  (NW) 3(3)

20 LOGAN, Aaniya 7 Kipp Philosop 16.36  (NW) 2(7)

21 ASH, Amara 7 Beverly Vista 16.58  (NW) 4(4)

22 JONES, Carington 7 Kipp Philosop 16.60  (NW) 4(5)

23 SMITH, Olivia 7 Manhattan Be 16.61  (NW) 4(6)

24 GREEN, Natalia 8 Visitation 17.04  (NW) 3(4)

25 JEONG, Joy 7 Beverly Vista 17.95  (NW) 3(5)

26 JEONG, Celine 8 Beverly Vista 18.26  (NW) 4(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 FAULKNOR, Nia 6 Notre Dame 13.68q

2 WHITE, Jaynie 7 Culver City 14.21q

3 GARCIA, Sienna 8 Westchester 14.28q

4 SANCHEZ, Melanie 7 KIPP Corazo 14.79q

5 LAWRENCE, Adeline 8 KIPP Corazo 14.81q

6 TREGGS, Sydney 8 St John Chry 14.84q

7 JAMES-BUCHANAN, Cera 7 Culver City 15.31

Heat 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 ALIX, Niko 7 Culver City 15.19q

2 MESSENGER, Annika 8 Manhattan Be 15.50

3 MAXWELL, Milan 7 Larchmont C 15.52

4 MASCORRO, Liliannie 7 Global Educa 15.60

5 GODOY, Jaylee 7 St John Chry 15.78

6 REYES, Avery 8 Westchester 16.09

7 LOGAN, Aaniya 7 Kipp Philosop 16.36

Heat 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 WINTERSON, Natalia 7 Manhattan Be 14.74q

2 SALAZAR, Yaretzi 8 Larchmont C 16.05

3 ELRINGTON, Ava 8 WISH 16.29

4 GREEN, Natalia 8 Visitation 17.04

5 JEONG, Joy 7 Beverly Vista 17.95

Heat 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 FERNANDEZ, Isabella 7 Visitation 15.41

2 PRADO, Magdalene 8 Our Mother of 15.56

3 BRITO, Shaylene 8 KIPP Corazo 15.56
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#23 Women's 100 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 ASH, Amara 7 Beverly Vista 16.58

5 JONES, Carington 7 Kipp Philosop 16.60

6 SMITH, Olivia 7 Manhattan Be 16.61

7 JEONG, Celine 8 Beverly Vista 18.26

#21 Women's 100 Meters (Division 2)

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 HSU, Talia 6 Manhattan Be 14.02 10

2 PERRONE, Ashlyn 6 Manhattan Be 14.38 8

3 BROWN, Thalia 6 Culver City 14.41 6

4 JACOBS, Zuri 6 Larchmont C 15.00 4

5 DUBUCHE, Alice 6 Culver City 15.06 2

6 METCALF, Hayden 6 Kipp Philosop 15.29 1

7 CHAPMAN, Laila 5 Kipp Philosop 15.34

8 QUIROZ, Destiny 6 Global Educa 15.43

(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 HSU, Talia 6 Manhattan Be 14.34  (NW)q 2(1)

2 PERRONE, Ashlyn 6 Manhattan Be 14.52  (NW)q 1(1)

3 BROWN, Thalia 6 Culver City 14.74  (NW)q 1(2)

4 JACOBS, Zuri 6 Larchmont C 15.05  (NW)q 3(1)

5 DUBUCHE, Alice 6 Culver City 15.21  (NW)q 1(3)

6 METCALF, Hayden 6 Kipp Philosop 15.34  (NW)q 1(4)

7 QUIROZ, Destiny 6 Global Educa 15.55  (NW)q 1(5)

8 CHAPMAN, Laila 5 Kipp Philosop 15.67  (NW)q 2(2)

9 BERGSTROM, Brooke 5 Westchester 15.73  (NW) 4(1)

10 KLEBER, Zoey 6 Mark Twain ( 15.76  (NW) 4(2)

11 ABDELKERIM, Ava 5 Visitation 15.88  (NW) 5(1)

12 BASCO, Emerson 6 Larchmont C 15.94  (NW) 1(6)

13 SCHNEIDER, Sienna 6 Notre Dame 15.95  (NW) 5(2)

14 KIM, Ella 5 Good Shephe 15.98  (NW) 3(2)

15 ESTEEN, Aurora 6 Culver City 16.10  (NW) 1(7)

16 WEENE, Josie 6 Mark Twain ( 16.18  (NW) 5(3)

17 CORONEL, Maria 6 St John Chry 16.26  (NW) 2(3)

18 FELDMAN, Bella 5 Westchester 16.43  (NW) 5(4)

19 LOVELL, Madeleine 5 Our Mother of 16.53  (NW) 3(3)

20 COREY, Camden 6 Larchmont C 16.55  (NW) 3(4)

21 POOLE, Noelle 5 Westchester 16.60  (NW) 2(4)

22 HANSEN, Emily 4 Our Mother of 16.76  (NW) 3(5)

23 TEHRANI, Sogol 6 Beverly Vista 16.78  (NW) 4(3)

24 AGUILAR, Chelsea 5 Kipp Philosop 17.00  (NW) 4(4)

25 WOLFE, Teja 6 Beverly Vista 17.14  (NW) 2(5)

26 TALBOTT, Giada 6 Manhattan Be 17.28  (NW) 4(5)

#21 Women's 100 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
27 QUINTANILLA, Genesis 6 Global Educa 17.33  (NW) 4(6)

28 KIMSEY, Etta Grace 5 Good Shephe 17.56  (NW) 4(7)

29 GOMEZ CASTELLANOS, Andr 6 Our Mother of 17.73  (NW) 2(6)

30 MOOREHEAD, Alexis 6 St John Chry 17.83  (NW) 2(7)

31 HARVEY, Stella 5 Good Shephe 17.93  (NW) 3(6)

32 GROCHOLA, Kate 3 St. Anastasia 19.60  (NW) 4(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 PERRONE, Ashlyn 6 Manhattan Be 14.52q

2 BROWN, Thalia 6 Culver City 14.74q

3 DUBUCHE, Alice 6 Culver City 15.21q

4 METCALF, Hayden 6 Kipp Philosop 15.34q

5 QUIROZ, Destiny 6 Global Educa 15.55q

6 BASCO, Emerson 6 Larchmont C 15.94

7 ESTEEN, Aurora 6 Culver City 16.10

Heat 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 HSU, Talia 6 Manhattan Be 14.34q

2 CHAPMAN, Laila 5 Kipp Philosop 15.67q

3 CORONEL, Maria 6 St John Chry 16.26

4 POOLE, Noelle 5 Westchester 16.60

5 WOLFE, Teja 6 Beverly Vista 17.14

6 GOMEZ CASTELLANOS, Andr 6 Our Mother of 17.73

7 MOOREHEAD, Alexis 6 St John Chry 17.83

Heat 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 JACOBS, Zuri 6 Larchmont C 15.05q

2 KIM, Ella 5 Good Shephe 15.98

3 LOVELL, Madeleine 5 Our Mother of 16.53

4 COREY, Camden 6 Larchmont C 16.55

5 HANSEN, Emily 4 Our Mother of 16.76

6 HARVEY, Stella 5 Good Shephe 17.93

Heat 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 BERGSTROM, Brooke 5 Westchester 15.73

2 KLEBER, Zoey 6 Mark Twain ( 15.76

3 TEHRANI, Sogol 6 Beverly Vista 16.78

4 AGUILAR, Chelsea 5 Kipp Philosop 17.00

5 TALBOTT, Giada 6 Manhattan Be 17.28

6 QUINTANILLA, Genesis 6 Global Educa 17.33

7 KIMSEY, Etta Grace 5 Good Shephe 17.56

8 GROCHOLA, Kate 3 St. Anastasia 19.60

Heat 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 ABDELKERIM, Ava 5 Visitation 15.88

FIYA 5-1-22
Gardena, CA
Junipero Serra High School

Sunday, May 01, 2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Timing:
www.westsidetiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/3/2022 9:38 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 10



#21 Women's 100 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 SCHNEIDER, Sienna 6 Notre Dame 15.95

3 WEENE, Josie 6 Mark Twain ( 16.18

4 FELDMAN, Bella 5 Westchester 16.43

#3 Women's 200 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FAULKNOR, Nia 6 Notre Dame 27.16  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 MOORE, Auria 7 Culver City 28.61  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 WHITE, Jaynie 7 Culver City 29.18  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 GARCIA, Sienna 8 Westchester 29.31  (NW) 1(4) 4

5 VERELA, Isabella 7 Manhattan Be 29.87  (NW) 1(5) 2

6 SANCHEZ, Melanie 7 KIPP Corazo 30.14  (NW) 1(6) 1

7 LAWRENCE, Adeline 8 KIPP Corazo 30.92  (NW) 1(7)

8 TREGGS, Sydney 8 St John Chry 31.40  (NW) 2(1)

9 JENG, Mateya 7 Manhattan Be 31.75  (NW) 3(1)

10 BRITO, Shaylene 8 KIPP Corazo 32.09  (NW) 2(2)

11 CAVELIER, Lila 7 Larchmont C 32.37  (NW) 3(2)

12 FERNANDEZ, Isabella 7 Visitation 32.60  (NW) 2(3)

13 REYES, Avery 8 Westchester 32.84  (NW) 2(4)

14 QUILL, Madeline 7 Larchmont C 33.47  (NW) 2(5)

15 WALTON, Eden 7 Culver City 33.83  (NW) 2(6)

16 ASH, Amara 7 Beverly Vista 34.02  (NW) 3(3)

17 ELRINGTON, Ava 8 WISH 34.34  (NW) 3(4)

18 MANN, Jade 8 Manhattan Be 34.52  (NW) 2(7)

19 GREEN, Natalia 8 Visitation 35.43  (NW) 3(5)

20 ESCOBAR, Emely 7 St John Chry 37.79  (NW) 3(6)

21 JEONG, Celine 8 Beverly Vista 40.29  (NW) 2(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 FAULKNOR, Nia 6 Notre Dame 27.16

2 MOORE, Auria 7 Culver City 28.61

3 WHITE, Jaynie 7 Culver City 29.18

4 GARCIA, Sienna 8 Westchester 29.31

5 VERELA, Isabella 7 Manhattan Be 29.87

6 SANCHEZ, Melanie 7 KIPP Corazo 30.14

7 LAWRENCE, Adeline 8 KIPP Corazo 30.92

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 TREGGS, Sydney 8 St John Chry 31.40

2 BRITO, Shaylene 8 KIPP Corazo 32.09

3 FERNANDEZ, Isabella 7 Visitation 32.60

4 REYES, Avery 8 Westchester 32.84

5 QUILL, Madeline 7 Larchmont C 33.47

6 WALTON, Eden 7 Culver City 33.83

7 MANN, Jade 8 Manhattan Be 34.52

#3 Women's 200 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
8 JEONG, Celine 8 Beverly Vista 40.29

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 JENG, Mateya 7 Manhattan Be 31.75

2 CAVELIER, Lila 7 Larchmont C 32.37

3 ASH, Amara 7 Beverly Vista 34.02

4 ELRINGTON, Ava 8 WISH 34.34

5 GREEN, Natalia 8 Visitation 35.43

6 ESCOBAR, Emely 7 St John Chry 37.79

#1 Women's 200 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1J PERRONE, Ashlyn 6 Manhattan Be 28.93  (NW) 1(1)

2J BROWNE, Jiselle 5 Westchester 30.09  (NW) 4(1)

3J WILSON, Aries 6 Kipp Philosop 30.42  (NW) 1(2)

4J TYAU, Sara 6 Culver City 31.87  (NW) 1(3)

5J FAYNSOD, Talia 6 Manhattan Be 31.92  (NW) 4(2)

6J METCALF, Hayden 6 Kipp Philosop 32.21  (NW) 2(1)

7J SHEU, Courtney 6 Manhattan Be 32.76  (NW) 1(4)

8J SCHNEIDER, Sienna 6 Notre Dame 32.77  (NW) 1(5)

9J DE ANDRADE, Eva 6 International 32.88  (NW) 3(1)

10J ABDELKERIM, Ava 5 Visitation 32.89  (NW) 3(2)

11J WHITE, Kimora 5 Kipp Philosop 33.02  (NW) 3(3)

12J KIM, Ella 5 Good Shephe 33.11  (NW) 2(2)

13J COX, Aleesha 6 Culver City 33.45  (NW) 1(6)

14J FELDMAN, Bella 5 Westchester 33.59  (NW) 3(4)

15J BERGSTROM, Brooke 5 Westchester 33.61  (NW) 5(1)

16J CARSON, Samiyah 6 Culver City 33.78  (NW) 2(3)

17J TEHRANI, Sogol 6 Beverly Vista 34.95  (NW) 2(4)

18J HANSEN, Emily 4 Our Mother of 35.07  (NW) 5(2)

19J FROST, Tayah 6 Larchmont C 35.75  (NW) 3(5)

20J LOVELL, Madeleine 5 Our Mother of 35.95  (NW) 3(6)

21J CORONEL, Maria 6 St John Chry 36.27  (NW) 2(5)

22J MARTINEZ, Nicole 6 Larchmont C 36.58  (NW) 3(7)

23J KIMSEY, Etta Grace 5 Good Shephe 37.00  (NW) 4(3)

24J HARVEY, Stella 5 Good Shephe 37.67  (NW) 5(3)

25J MILOVANOVA, Victoria 6 Beverly Vista 38.10  (NW) 2(6)

26J GILMORE, Amina 6 St John Chry 38.21  (NW) 2(7)

27J RIVERA, Gabrielly 5 St John Chry 38.84  (NW) 5(4)

28J GROCHOLA, Kate 3 St. Anastasia 40.33  (NW) 4(4)

29J SHOKRAVI, Lena 6 Beverly Vista 42.56  (NW) 4(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 PERRONE, Ashlyn 6 Manhattan Be 28.93

2 WILSON, Aries 6 Kipp Philosop 30.42

3 TYAU, Sara 6 Culver City 31.87
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#1 Women's 200 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 SHEU, Courtney 6 Manhattan Be 32.76

5 SCHNEIDER, Sienna 6 Notre Dame 32.77

6 COX, Aleesha 6 Culver City 33.45

Section 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 METCALF, Hayden 6 Kipp Philosop 32.21

2 KIM, Ella 5 Good Shephe 33.11

3 CARSON, Samiyah 6 Culver City 33.78

4 TEHRANI, Sogol 6 Beverly Vista 34.95

5 CORONEL, Maria 6 St John Chry 36.27

6 MILOVANOVA, Victoria 6 Beverly Vista 38.10

7 GILMORE, Amina 6 St John Chry 38.21

Section 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 DE ANDRADE, Eva 6 International 32.88

2 ABDELKERIM, Ava 5 Visitation 32.89

3 WHITE, Kimora 5 Kipp Philosop 33.02

4 FELDMAN, Bella 5 Westchester 33.59

5 FROST, Tayah 6 Larchmont C 35.75

6 LOVELL, Madeleine 5 Our Mother of 35.95

7 MARTINEZ, Nicole 6 Larchmont C 36.58

Section 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 BROWNE, Jiselle 5 Westchester 30.09

2 FAYNSOD, Talia 6 Manhattan Be 31.92

3 KIMSEY, Etta Grace 5 Good Shephe 37.00

4 GROCHOLA, Kate 3 St. Anastasia 40.33

5 SHOKRAVI, Lena 6 Beverly Vista 42.56

Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 BERGSTROM, Brooke 5 Westchester 33.61

2 HANSEN, Emily 4 Our Mother of 35.07

3 HARVEY, Stella 5 Good Shephe 37.67

4 RIVERA, Gabrielly 5 St John Chry 38.84

#19 Women's 400 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MOORE, Auria 7 Culver City 1:06.14 1(1) 10

2 PERRONE, Kate 8 Manhattan Be 1:12.59 1(2) 8

3 MACIAS, Maylie 8 KIPP Corazo 1:14.21 1(3) 6

4 CAVELIER, Lila 7 Larchmont C 1:16.08 1(4) 4

5 NOEL, Miko 7 Culver City 1:18.39 1(5) 2

6 FERNANDEZ, Isabella 7 Visitation 1:19.73 2(1) 1

7 ARORA, Roshni 7 Manhattan Be 1:20.19 2(2)

8 GRASSO, Stella 7 Manhattan Be 1:20.64 2(3)

9 SHAHADI, Aurora 8 Culver City 1:21.82 1(6)

10 SCHACHTER, Michaela 8 Milken Comm 1:22.12 3(1)

11 QUILL, Madeline 7 Larchmont C 1:23.07 1(7)

12 ASH, Amara 7 Beverly Vista 1:23.92 2(4)

13 GREEN, Natalia 8 Visitation 1:26.09 3(2)

14 HIDALGO, Fabiola 7 KIPP Corazo 1:29.64 1(8)

#19 Women's 400 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
15 OVANDO, Kamila 7 KIPP Corazo 1:29.89 2(5)

16 SAQUI, Keira 7 Westchester 1:32.75 2(6)

17 CIAFONE, Molly 8 Larchmont C 1:38.19 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 MOORE, Auria 7 Culver City 1:06.14

2 PERRONE, Kate 8 Manhattan Be 1:12.59

3 MACIAS, Maylie 8 KIPP Corazo 1:14.21

4 CAVELIER, Lila 7 Larchmont C 1:16.08

5 NOEL, Miko 7 Culver City 1:18.39

6 SHAHADI, Aurora 8 Culver City 1:21.82

7 QUILL, Madeline 7 Larchmont C 1:23.07

8 HIDALGO, Fabiola 7 KIPP Corazo 1:29.64

Section 2 of 3

1 FERNANDEZ, Isabella 7 Visitation 1:19.73

2 ARORA, Roshni 7 Manhattan Be 1:20.19

3 GRASSO, Stella 7 Manhattan Be 1:20.64

4 ASH, Amara 7 Beverly Vista 1:23.92

5 OVANDO, Kamila 7 KIPP Corazo 1:29.89

6 SAQUI, Keira 7 Westchester 1:32.75

7 CIAFONE, Molly 8 Larchmont C 1:38.19

Section 3 of 3

1 SCHACHTER, Michaela 8 Milken Comm 1:22.12

2 GREEN, Natalia 8 Visitation 1:26.09

#17 Women's 400 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 COOPER, Milan 6 Mark Twain ( 1:09.14 4(1) 10

2 BROWNE, Jiselle 5 Westchester 1:17.95 2(1) 8

3 JACOBS, Zuri 6 Larchmont C 1:19.91 3(1) 6

4 DE ANDRADE, Eva 6 International 1:20.93 2(2) 4

5 BASCO, Emerson 6 Larchmont C 1:22.39 2(3) 2

6 POOLE, Noelle 5 Westchester 1:23.66 3(2) 1

7 SMITH, Arie 6 Culver City 1:23.69 3(3)

8 ABDELKERIM, Ava 5 Visitation 1:27.25 2(4)

9 EISENHAUER, Avery 6 Larchmont C 1:29.57 4(2)

10 HUIZAR, Vivianna 5 St John Chry 1:39.38 1(1)

11 HARVEY, Stella 5 Good Shephe 1:39.80 3(4)

12 COHN, Madison 5 Kipp Philosop 1:43.15 2(5)

13 PATEL, Kiran 6 Notre Dame 1:55.15 1(2)

14 CROSS, London 6 St John Chry 2:23.21 2(6)

GOMEZ CASTELLANOS, Andr 6 Our Mother of DQ 1

MILOVANOVA, Victoria 6 Beverly Vista DQ 1

TALBOTT, Giada 6 Manhattan Be DQ 1

BAIRD, Kylie 6 St John Chry DQ 1
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#17 Women's 400 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

DOANE, Nora 6 Culver City DQ 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 HUIZAR, Vivianna 5 St John Chry 1:39.38

2 PATEL, Kiran 6 Notre Dame 1:55.15

GOMEZ CASTELLANOS, Andr 6 Our Mother of DQ

MILOVANOVA, Victoria 6 Beverly Vista DQ

TALBOTT, Giada 6 Manhattan Be DQ

BAIRD, Kylie 6 St John Chry DQ

DOANE, Nora 6 Culver City DQ

Section 2 of 4

1 BROWNE, Jiselle 5 Westchester 1:17.95

2 DE ANDRADE, Eva 6 International 1:20.93

3 BASCO, Emerson 6 Larchmont C 1:22.39

4 ABDELKERIM, Ava 5 Visitation 1:27.25

5 COHN, Madison 5 Kipp Philosop 1:43.15

6 CROSS, London 6 St John Chry 2:23.21

Section 3 of 4

1 JACOBS, Zuri 6 Larchmont C 1:19.91

2 POOLE, Noelle 5 Westchester 1:23.66

3 SMITH, Arie 6 Culver City 1:23.69

4 HARVEY, Stella 5 Good Shephe 1:39.80

Section 4 of 4

1 COOPER, Milan 6 Mark Twain ( 1:09.14

2 EISENHAUER, Avery 6 Larchmont C 1:29.57

#15 Women's 400 Meters (Division 3)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 PATAJO, Isabel 4 Notre Dame 1:17.07 1(1)

2 RATHBUN, Marlowe 4 WISH 1:19.94 1(2)

3 GERALDEZ, Alyssa 4 Notre Dame 1:24.34 1(3)

4 FLORES, Zuly 4 Notre Dame 1:24.35 2(1)

5 SIMS, Isabella 4 WISH 1:25.68 1(4)

6 SIMS, Gabriella 4 WISH 1:26.22 1(5)

7 PATEL, Kayann 4 Notre Dame 1:26.45 3(1)

8 BENITEZ, Ava 4 Notre Dame 1:26.45 1(6)

9 FLOTT, Amara 4 WISH 1:29.16 1(7)

10 PENNISI-WONG, Sandra 3 Notre Dame 1:30.12 2(2)

11 NICODEMUS, Peyton 4 WISH 1:30.57 3(2)

12 RODRIGUEZ-GLEASON, Noe 4 WISH 1:32.41 1(8)

13 OBERTS, Adaire 4 WISH 1:33.81 1(9)

14 ZANGGER, Claire 4 WISH 1:35.27 1(10)

15 PRICE, Sunday 4 Wildwood 1:36.90 2(3)

16 ROBERTS, Kendall 4 Westchester 1:36.96 3(3)

17 SANDERS, Kennedy 3 Westchester 1:38.75 2(4)

#15 Women's 400 Meters (Division 3) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
18 BAKER, Madison 4 Westchester 1:39.71 3(4)

19 RUSSIAN, Bailee 4 WISH 1:41.77 2(5)

20 ALTMAN, Harper 4 WISH 1:43.64 3(5)

21 STOUGH, Lawson 3 Westchester 1:45.20 1(11)

22 FARELL, Ayden 3 Good Shephe 1:45.98 2(6)

23 BATES DURHAM, Hazel 3 Good Shephe 1:47.41 2(7)

24 SAMSON, Gaia 4 WISH 1:47.97 2(8)

25 D'NELLY, Rachel 3 Westchester 1:50.10 2(9)

26 GILMORE, Autumn 3 St John Chry 1:50.32 1(12)

27 PAK, Misa 3 Notre Dame 1:50.52 3(6)

28 BENIETZ, Aubrey 3 Notre Dame 1:52.78 2(10)

29 WEBER, Quinn 4 WISH 2:01.29 2(11)

30 ENRIQUEZ, Katelyn 3 St John Chry 2:15.38 3(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 PATAJO, Isabel 4 Notre Dame 1:17.07

2 RATHBUN, Marlowe 4 WISH 1:19.94

3 GERALDEZ, Alyssa 4 Notre Dame 1:24.34

4 SIMS, Isabella 4 WISH 1:25.68

5 SIMS, Gabriella 4 WISH 1:26.22

6 BENITEZ, Ava 4 Notre Dame 1:26.45

7 FLOTT, Amara 4 WISH 1:29.16

8 RODRIGUEZ-GLEASON, Noe 4 WISH 1:32.41

9 OBERTS, Adaire 4 WISH 1:33.81

10 ZANGGER, Claire 4 WISH 1:35.27

11 STOUGH, Lawson 3 Westchester 1:45.20

12 GILMORE, Autumn 3 St John Chry 1:50.32

Section 2 of 3

1 FLORES, Zuly 4 Notre Dame 1:24.35

2 PENNISI-WONG, Sandra 3 Notre Dame 1:30.12

3 PRICE, Sunday 4 Wildwood 1:36.90

4 SANDERS, Kennedy 3 Westchester 1:38.75

5 RUSSIAN, Bailee 4 WISH 1:41.77

6 FARELL, Ayden 3 Good Shephe 1:45.98

7 BATES DURHAM, Hazel 3 Good Shephe 1:47.41

8 SAMSON, Gaia 4 WISH 1:47.97

9 D'NELLY, Rachel 3 Westchester 1:50.10

10 BENIETZ, Aubrey 3 Notre Dame 1:52.78

11 WEBER, Quinn 4 WISH 2:01.29

Section 3 of 3

1 PATEL, Kayann 4 Notre Dame 1:26.45

2 NICODEMUS, Peyton 4 WISH 1:30.57

3 ROBERTS, Kendall 4 Westchester 1:36.96

4 BAKER, Madison 4 Westchester 1:39.71
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#15 Women's 400 Meters (Division 3) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 ALTMAN, Harper 4 WISH 1:43.64

6 PAK, Misa 3 Notre Dame 1:50.52

7 ENRIQUEZ, Katelyn 3 St John Chry 2:15.38

#29 Women's 800 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 WILSON, Sadie 7 Manhattan Be 2:43.20 10

2 PERRONE, Kate 8 Manhattan Be 2:56.42 8

3 SCHACHTER, Michaela 8 Milken Comm 3:06.57 6

4 MACIAS, Maylie 8 KIPP Corazo 3:06.73 4

5 JUDSON, Ella 7 Culver City 3:09.79 2

6 IIDA, Kayla 8 Culver City 3:10.45 1

7 CARLON ESPINOZA, Marilyn 8 KIPP Corazo 3:14.65

8 CANTEYANO-ALVAREZ, Joha 7 KIPP Corazo 3:22.26

9 SAQUI, Keira 7 Westchester 3:30.51

10 SALAZAR, Yaretzi 8 Larchmont C 3:32.32

11 ASH, Mariko 8 Culver City 3:55.71

12 MAXWELL, Milan 7 Larchmont C 4:02.05

13 CIAFONE, Molly 8 Larchmont C 4:07.19

#27 Women's 800 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 REGNERY, Kenna 5 Westchester 3:02.54 10

2 SILVA, Hayley 6 Manhattan Be 3:08.03 8

3 MULLINS, Brielle 6 Westchester 3:08.04 6

4 PRICE, Twola 6 Larchmont C 3:09.65 4

5 BLAKELY, Alice 6 Culver City 3:30.51 2

6 JACKSON, Tessa 6 Manhattan Be 3:38.55 1

7 COREY, Camden 6 Larchmont C 3:42.82

#25 Women's 800 Meters (Division 3)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 PATAJO, Isabel 4 Notre Dame 3:08.38

2 RATHBUN, Marlowe 4 WISH 3:18.34

3 SIMS, Isabella 4 WISH 3:30.05

4 SIMS, Gabriella 4 WISH 3:40.54

5 FLOTT, Amara 4 WISH 3:42.45

6 RODRIGUEZ-GLEASON, Noe 4 WISH 3:45.22

7 BATES DURHAM, Hazel 3 Good Shephe 3:54.79

8 ZANGGER, Claire 4 WISH 3:55.41

#6 Women's 1600 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 WILSON, Sadie 7 Manhattan Be 5:53.93 10

2 JUDSON, Ella 7 Culver City 6:42.75 8

3 IIDA, Kayla 8 Culver City 7:18.00 6

#6 Women's 1600 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
4 CARLON ESPINOZA, Marilyn 8 KIPP Corazo 7:20.93 4

5 BRIZUELA, Itzel 7 KIPP Corazo 8:13.94 2

6 DE LA CRUZ, Mily 7 KIPP Corazo 8:26.92 1

7 SCHECHTER, Minnie 7 Milken Comm 8:30.91

#5 Women's 1600 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 DE ANDRADE, Eva 6 International 6:59.15 10

2 PRICE, Twola 6 Larchmont C 7:00.76 8

3 ALMON, Sasha 6 Culver City 7:11.91 6

4 MARTINEZ, Nicole 6 Larchmont C 9:49.36 4

#13 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (Division 1)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Culver City (A) 56.94 10

2 Notre Dame Academy (A) 59.24 8

3 KIPP Corazon (A) 1:00.77 6

4 Larchmont Charter (Selma) (A) 1:03.65 4

5 Manhattan Beach (A) 1:03.73 2

6 KIPP Corazon (B) 1:04.90

7 Kipp Philosophers Academy (A) 1:06.44 1

#11 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (Division 2)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Culver City (A) 1:00.19 10

2 Manhattan Beach (A) 1:01.35 8

3 Kipp Philosophers Academy (A) 1:02.30 6

4 Larchmont Charter (Selma) (A) 1:03.40 4

5 Westchester Lutheran (A) 1:03.40 2

6 Culver City (B) 1:05.90

7 St John Chrysostom (A) 1:11.21 1

Beverly Vista (A) NT

#9 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (Division 3)
Pl Team Time
1 WISH (A) 1:08.72

2 Westchester Lutheran (A) 1:10.78

3 Notre Dame Academy (A) 1:10.97

4 WISH (B) 1:15.66

5 Good Shepherd (A) 1:17.42

6 Notre Dame Academy (B) 1:20.14
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#33 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (Division 1)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 KIPP Corazon (A) 5:12.83 10

2 Culver City (A) 5:25.15 8

3 KIPP Corazon (B) 5:51.59

#31 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (Division 2)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Culver City (A) 5:56.09 10

2 Larchmont Charter (Selma) (A) 6:11.90 8

#37 Women's Long Jump (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 QUILL, Madeline 7 Larchmont C 12' 5"  (NW) 2(1) 9

1 WINTERSON, Natalia 7 Manhattan Be12' 5"  (NW) 2(1) 9

3 REYES, Avery 8 Westchester 11' 7"  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 CAVELIER, Lila 7 Larchmont C 11' 3"  (NW) 1(1) 4

5 MESSENGER, Annika 8 Manhattan Be11' 2"  (NW) 1(2) 2

6 SCHACHTER, Michaela 8 Milken Comm10' 10"  (NW) 2(4) 1

7 KEMP, Mykhel 8 Kipp Philosop10' 9"  (NW) 1(3)

8 OLMOS, Sophia 5 KIPP Corazo 10' 8"  (NW) 1(4)

9 ASH, Amara 7 Beverly Vista 10' 7"  (NW) 1(5)

10 PALMA, Jaelynn 6 Our Mother of10' 1"  (NW) 1(6)

11 LEYVA GONZALEZ, Ashley 8 KIPP Corazo 9' 8"  (NW) 1(7)

12 SMITH, Olivia 7 Manhattan Be9' 6"  (NW) 2(5)

13 PALMA, Lailene 8 Our Mother of9' 1"  (NW) 2(6)

14 GODOY, Jaylee 7 St John Chry 6' 9"  (NW) 1(8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 CAVELIER, Lila 7 Larchmont C 11' 3"  (NW)

2 MESSENGER, Annika 8 Manhattan Be11' 2"  (NW)

3 KEMP, Mykhel 8 Kipp Philosop10' 9"  (NW)

4 OLMOS, Sophia 5 KIPP Corazo 10' 8"  (NW)

5 ASH, Amara 7 Beverly Vista 10' 7"  (NW)

6 PALMA, Jaelynn 6 Our Mother of10' 1"  (NW)

7 LEYVA GONZALEZ, Ashley 8 KIPP Corazo 9' 8"  (NW)

8 GODOY, Jaylee 7 St John Chry 6' 9"  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 QUILL, Madeline 7 Larchmont C 12' 5"  (NW)

1 WINTERSON, Natalia 7 Manhattan Be12' 5"  (NW)

3 REYES, Avery 8 Westchester 11' 7"  (NW)

4 SCHACHTER, Michaela 8 Milken Comm10' 10"  (NW)

5 SMITH, Olivia 7 Manhattan Be9' 6"  (NW)

6 PALMA, Lailene 8 Our Mother of9' 1"  (NW)

#38 Women's Long Jump (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 FAYNSOD, Talia 6 Manhattan Be11' 8"  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 BROWNE, Jiselle 5 Westchester 11' 0"  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 BAKSHAIN, Sophia 6 Beverly Vista 9' 11"  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 JACOBS, Zuri 6 Larchmont C 9' 10"  (NW) 1(4) 4

5 BERGSTROM, Brooke 5 Westchester 9' 9"  (NW) 1(5) 2

6 WOLFE, Teja 6 Beverly Vista 9' 4"  (NW) 2(1) 1

7 GOMEZ CASTELLANOS, Andr 6 Our Mother of9' 3"  (NW) 1(6)

8 LOVELL, Madeleine 5 Our Mother of9' 2"  (NW) 2(2)

9 QUIROZ, Destiny 6 Global Educa 8' 9"  (NW) 2(3)

10 HANSEN, Emily 4 Our Mother of8' 3"  (NW) 1(7)

11 FELDMAN, Bella 5 Westchester 8' 1"  (NW) 1(8)

12 PRICE, Twola 6 Larchmont C 7' 8"  (NW) 2(4)

13 EISENHAUER, Avery 6 Larchmont C 7' 4"  (NW) 1(9)

14 QUINTANILLA, Genesis 6 Global Educa 7' 3"  (NW) 2(5)

15 SHEU, Courtney 6 Manhattan Be7' 1"  (NW) 2(6)

16 SHOKRAVI, Lena 6 Beverly Vista 6' 1"  (NW) 2(7)

17 GILMORE, Amina 6 St John Chry 5' 11"  (NW) 1(10)

18 CROSS, London 6 St John Chry 2' 5"  (NW) 1(11)

BAIRD, Kylie 6 St John Chry NM  (NW) 1

AGUILAR, Chelsea 5 Kipp PhilosopFOUL  (NW) 1

SILVA, Hayley 6 Manhattan BeFOUL  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 FAYNSOD, Talia 6 Manhattan Be11' 8"  (NW)

2 BROWNE, Jiselle 5 Westchester 11' 0"  (NW)

3 BAKSHAIN, Sophia 6 Beverly Vista 9' 11"  (NW)

4 JACOBS, Zuri 6 Larchmont C 9' 10"  (NW)

5 BERGSTROM, Brooke 5 Westchester 9' 9"  (NW)

6 GOMEZ CASTELLANOS, Andr 6 Our Mother of9' 3"  (NW)

7 HANSEN, Emily 4 Our Mother of8' 3"  (NW)

8 FELDMAN, Bella 5 Westchester 8' 1"  (NW)

9 EISENHAUER, Avery 6 Larchmont C 7' 4"  (NW)

10 GILMORE, Amina 6 St John Chry 5' 11"  (NW)

11 CROSS, London 6 St John Chry 2' 5"  (NW)

BAIRD, Kylie 6 St John Chry NM  (NW)

AGUILAR, Chelsea 5 Kipp PhilosopFOUL  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 WOLFE, Teja 6 Beverly Vista 9' 4"  (NW)

2 LOVELL, Madeleine 5 Our Mother of9' 2"  (NW)

3 QUIROZ, Destiny 6 Global Educa 8' 9"  (NW)

4 PRICE, Twola 6 Larchmont C 7' 8"  (NW)

5 QUINTANILLA, Genesis 6 Global Educa 7' 3"  (NW)

6 SHEU, Courtney 6 Manhattan Be7' 1"  (NW)

7 SHOKRAVI, Lena 6 Beverly Vista 6' 1"  (NW)
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#38 Women's Long Jump (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

SILVA, Hayley 6 Manhattan BeFOUL  (NW)

#41 Women's Shot Put (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 SAMARGE, Julianna 8 St. Anastasia 29' 0" 10

2 CHAVEZ, Jemima 7 Global Educa 22' 31 /2 8

3 OVANDO, Kamila 7 KIPP Corazo 20' 9" 6

4 DE LA CRUZ, Mily 7 KIPP Corazo 18' 11" 4

5 CRUZ, Sophie 7 KIPP Corazo 15' 6" 2

#42 Women's Shot Put (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 FAYNSOD, Talia 6 Manhattan Be22' 11" 10

2 KENNEDY, Layla 6 Notre Dame 22' 9" 8

3 MULLINS, Brielle 6 Westchester 20' 11" 6

4 TALBOTT, Giada 6 Manhattan Be20' 7" 4

5 BASCO, Emerson 6 Larchmont C 18' 01 /2 2

6 MARTINEZ, Nicole 6 Larchmont C 16' 31 /2 1

#46 Women's Javelin (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SAMARGE, Julianna 8 St. Anastasia 56' 0" 1(1) 10

2 ELRINGTON, Ava 8 WISH 49' 7" 2(1) 8

3 MANN, Jade 8 Manhattan Be43' 6" 1(2) 6

4 SMITH, Olivia 7 Manhattan Be42' 2" 1(3) 4

5 LEYVA GONZALEZ, Ashley 8 KIPP Corazo 39' 9" 2(2) 2

6 MASCORRO, Liliannie 7 Global Educa 39' 0" 1(4) 1

7 GARCIA, Sienna 8 Westchester 35' 1" 2(3)

8 SAQUI, Keira 7 Westchester 33' 2" 1(5)

9 CHAVEZ, Jemima 7 Global Educa 28' 3" 2(4)

10 GODOY, Jaylee 7 St John Chry 18' 7" 2(5)

11 MOON, Janice Beverly Vista 18' 4" 1(6)

MAXWELL, Milan 7 Larchmont C NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 SAMARGE, Julianna 8 St. Anastasia 56' 0"

2 MANN, Jade 8 Manhattan Be43' 6"

3 SMITH, Olivia 7 Manhattan Be42' 2"

4 MASCORRO, Liliannie 7 Global Educa 39' 0"

5 SAQUI, Keira 7 Westchester 33' 2"

6 MOON, Janice Beverly Vista 18' 4"

MAXWELL, Milan 7 Larchmont C NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 ELRINGTON, Ava 8 WISH 49' 7"

2 LEYVA GONZALEZ, Ashley 8 KIPP Corazo 39' 9"

#46 Women's Javelin (Division 1) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
3 GARCIA, Sienna 8 Westchester 35' 1"

4 CHAVEZ, Jemima 7 Global Educa 28' 3"

5 GODOY, Jaylee 7 St John Chry 18' 7"

#48 Women's Javelin (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 TALBOTT, Giada 6 Manhattan Be48' 7" 1(1) 10

2 QUIROZ, Destiny 6 Global Educa 43' 4" 1(2) 8

3 POOLE, Noelle 5 Westchester 41' 2" 1(3) 6

4 FROST, Tayah 6 Larchmont C 33' 9" 1(4) 4

5 REGNERY, Kenna 5 Westchester 32' 1" 1(5) 2

6 QUINTANILLA, Genesis 6 Global Educa 30' 5" 1(6) 1

7 MULLINS, Brielle 6 Westchester 29' 8" 1(7)

8 EISENHAUER, Avery 6 Larchmont C 25' 6" 1(8)

9 CROSS, London 6 St John Chry 24' 8" 1(9)

10 HUIZAR, Vivianna 5 St John Chry 22' 3" 2(1)

11 KENNEDY, Layla 6 Notre Dame 21' 2" 1(10)

12 MOOREHEAD, Alexis 6 St John Chry 19' 2" 1(11)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 TALBOTT, Giada 6 Manhattan Be48' 7"

2 QUIROZ, Destiny 6 Global Educa 43' 4"

3 POOLE, Noelle 5 Westchester 41' 2"

4 FROST, Tayah 6 Larchmont C 33' 9"

5 REGNERY, Kenna 5 Westchester 32' 1"

6 QUINTANILLA, Genesis 6 Global Educa 30' 5"

7 MULLINS, Brielle 6 Westchester 29' 8"

8 EISENHAUER, Avery 6 Larchmont C 25' 6"

9 CROSS, London 6 St John Chry 24' 8"

10 KENNEDY, Layla 6 Notre Dame 21' 2"

11 MOOREHEAD, Alexis 6 St John Chry 19' 2"

Flight 2 of 2

1 HUIZAR, Vivianna 5 St John Chry 22' 3"

#47 Women's Javelin (Division 3)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl)
1 SANDERS, Kennedy 3 Westchester 40' 5" 2(1)

2 BAKER, Madison 4 Westchester 32' 5" 1(1)

3 ROBERTS, Kendall 4 Westchester 30' 3" 2(2)

4 NICODEMUS, Peyton 4 WISH 27' 4" 2(3)

5 STOUGH, Lawson 3 Westchester 26' 8" 2(4)

6 WEBER, Quinn 4 WISH 26' 1" 2(5)

7 ENRIQUEZ, Katelyn 3 St John Chry 25' 0" 1(2)

8 SAMSON, Gaia 4 WISH 23' 6" 2(6)

9 OBERTS, Adaire 4 WISH 21' 9" 2(7)

10 BOURSIQUOT, Genevieve 3 Notre Dame 20' 2" 1(3)
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#47 Women's Javelin (Division 3) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl)
11 D'NELLY, Rachel 3 Westchester 19' 6" 1(4)

11 GILMORE, Autumn 3 St John Chry 19' 6" 1(4)

13 ALTMAN, Harper 4 WISH 17' 1" 1(6)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 BAKER, Madison 4 Westchester 32' 5"

2 ENRIQUEZ, Katelyn 3 St John Chry 25' 0"

3 BOURSIQUOT, Genevieve 3 Notre Dame 20' 2"

4 D'NELLY, Rachel 3 Westchester 19' 6"

4 GILMORE, Autumn 3 St John Chry 19' 6"

6 ALTMAN, Harper 4 WISH 17' 1"

Flight 2 of 2

1 SANDERS, Kennedy 3 Westchester 40' 5"

2 ROBERTS, Kendall 4 Westchester 30' 3"

3 NICODEMUS, Peyton 4 WISH 27' 4"

4 STOUGH, Lawson 3 Westchester 26' 8"

5 WEBER, Quinn 4 WISH 26' 1"

6 SAMSON, Gaia 4 WISH 23' 6"

7 OBERTS, Adaire 4 WISH 21' 9"

Division 1 Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Culver City CLVR 86

2 Manhattan Beach MANH 75

3 KIPP Corazon KIPC 57

4 Larchmont Charter (Selma) SELM 28

5 St. Anastasia ANAS 24

6 Visitation VIZ 20

7 WISH WISH 6

8 Milken Community MICO 5

9 Kipp Philosophers Academy KPA 1

9 Westchester Lutheran WESL
U

1

Division 1 Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Culver City CLVR 67

2 Manhattan Beach MANH 65

3 KIPP Corazon KIPC 51

4 Notre Dame Academy NOTR 28

5 Larchmont Charter (Selma) SELM 21

6 St. Anastasia ANAS 20

7 Westchester Lutheran WESL
U

18

8 Global Education Academy GEA 9

9 WISH WISH 8

Division 1 Women's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

10 Milken Community MICO 7

11 Kipp Philosophers Academy KPA 1

11 Visitation VIZ 1

Division 2 Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Visitation VIZ 50

2 WISH WISH 48

3 Culver City CLVR 40

4 Larchmont Charter (Selma) SELM 32

5 Kipp Philosophers Academy KPA 30

6 Manhattan Beach MANH 26

7 Global Education Academy GEA 24

8 KIPP Corazon KIPC 16

9 Mark Twain (Los Angeles) MARK 14

10 Westchester Lutheran WESL
U

10

11 Notre Dame Academy NOTR 8

12 St John Chrysostom CHRY 6

13 Milken Community MICO 2

Division 2 Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Manhattan Beach MANH 69

2 Westchester Lutheran WESL
U

51

2 Larchmont Charter (Selma) SELM 51

4 Culver City CLVR 36

5 International School of Los ISOL 14

6 Mark Twain (Los Angeles) MARK 10

7 Global Education Academy GEA 9

8 Notre Dame Academy NOTR 8

9 Kipp Philosophers Academy KPA 7

9 Beverly Vista BEVV 7

11 St John Chrysostom CHRY 1

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Culver City CLVR 126

2 Manhattan Beach MANH 101

3 KIPP Corazon KIPC 73

4 Visitation VIZ 70

5 Larchmont Charter (Selma) SELM 60

6 WISH WISH 54

7 Kipp Philosophers Academy KPA 31

8 St. Anastasia ANAS 24

8 Global Education Academy GEA 24

10 Mark Twain (Los Angeles) MARK 14
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Men's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

11 Westchester Lutheran WESL
U

11

12 Notre Dame Academy NOTR 8

13 Milken Community MICO 7

14 St John Chrysostom CHRY 6

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Manhattan Beach MANH 134

2 Culver City CLVR 103

3 Larchmont Charter (Selma) SELM 72

4 Westchester Lutheran WESL
U

69

5 KIPP Corazon KIPC 51

6 Notre Dame Academy NOTR 36

7 St. Anastasia ANAS 20

8 Global Education Academy GEA 18

9 International School of Los ISOL 14

10 Mark Twain (Los Angeles) MARK 10

11 Kipp Philosophers Academy KPA 8

11 WISH WISH 8

13 Milken Community MICO 7

13 Beverly Vista BEVV 7

15 Visitation VIZ 1

15 St John Chrysostom CHRY 1
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